12.000-12.0015 REAR AXLE-CARRIER 12.000-12.0015

12.000
436581
6484102
6484145
6484103

12.0005

220266
443891

12.0CC7
6484098
£484099
6484100
6284101

12.0008

410707

12.001

9025472
902523
002673

202891
902521
902521
902891
Q02524
902525
902363
202521
902891
902570
302671
9028720
902348
455221
434692
455286

12.0015

434952

BEARING-DIFFERENTIAL
L o o T e e ooy RSN et of i LA B P TR B TS RE N e R S DI S Py O %
ALL 56T:{AIIDD.‘. IIIII 4 4 &6 49 &1 0EBESs a asBdBPATDN CODEE.OQI lllllllll L LA K K 2 A 2
5640—"90 ------- edsamBErPIAIDOAGSISILRPIean CUP....- ------ “ssasoennaansINOE e 2
SEE0BE0 # 1 ta e obim o aier e 809 SRS A FE PPN @10 121~ HAEO T H LR o YR, e LI B resesanens 2

ADJUSTING NUT-BEARING

T R B e e Y G T S S T ST TR e 2

SHIM-DIFFERENTIAL BEARING ADJUSTING

AEL SO e i siaisssseaarnaaanannnns «003 THICKesssaaaansosonsossssssens 2
AL SETHem s o Kidain » = » sladd Gaaely e sicse suie 085 THIGK. o siaie s blals ehicii oo o ns 2
A I S PP U A cesannaaa sasecees 4010 THICKsuuasosnsnannacesn R S
ALL SETH. . viimipisra s omes srinigasiegna ves 8030 THIEK cprcnaadioniaas sainbiainle swis 6y o

LUBRICANT-REAR AXLE HYPQID

ALL S5TH. .. it i vn e remsaneransanannns B QURRTEN. -%r .. ok . g e e did i e 1

CARRIER ASSY-DIFFERENTIAL

) A O P e R SR e LT B e S 2.9 TO 1 STD RATIO, STD AND OD 1
TRANS
SEAO-B0 50 o o uitaian v o v nfs i 5 hn s e b 2.54 TO 1 OPT RATIO, STD AND OD 1
TRANS
S DOk AN I, A FP A 4.1 TO 1 QPT RATIO. STD AND OD 1
TRANS
SEAD KEODY B2 L Sen o e e il g o aedf . e e 3,07 TO 1 STD RATIO, ULTRAMATIC... 1
5540 (-BODY. -G5F22) 5k o o it e dE e i w bk 3.23 TO 1 OPT RATIO, ULTRAMATIC... 1
5540 4BODY: 5542447 Yyii ot = = = = % ot ionsl 95 2.23 TO 1 STD RATIO, ULTRAMATIC... 1
SSAD WBANY 5420 AT VLIS o e ur s isbh o asialin, o Z2.07 TO 1 OPT RATIO, ULTRAMATIC... 1
o 0120 - AT % e =R O o e . NS 3.54 TO 1 OPT RATIO, ULTRAMATIC... 1
5540-60. . 00eernrsrsvsrsennaresnsnannes 4,1 TO 1 OPT. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC... 1
SSAO-60 . $ieirh o o it @ el 4 Wemie o axm n o o d bl 3.9 TO 1 OPT. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC... 1
S50 st e se e e s aaaniaas 3.23 TO 1 STD RATIO, ULTRAMATIC... 1
SIS B0 Rl ol st » e SN Ll gl - A el .07 TO 1 OPT RATIO, ULTRAMATIC... 1
Y2 [0 L A e R P e e R o b R IR 3.54 TO 1 OPT RATIO, ULTRAMATIC... 1
D S R ars AT v ie) mbend S e ] € =) o) @ o] T4 T e 2.23 TO 1 OPT RATIO, ULTRAWATIC... 1
ke 0 s TR 5 T g et (0 s i L L3 3.07 TO 1 OPT RATIO, ULTRAMATIC... 1
ot o (SR A N e AR e P SR e SR e 3.9 TO 1 OPT. RATIO, ULTRAMATIC... 1
AT SET Hiris soire: ok rft s « ala o 525 = BUTga(apn = laorinm BOLT 3/8-24 X 1 13/32 .. cvusenes 9
YO Tt o S AL o e e~ e e r el | SHAL 2P0 CASE: POLT sy . il 9
BLTETESTH R & s ima v v s Sarbie o o ms o g o 30bs ceitd s NUT 3/8-24, HUGLOCK..uveousevnnn 9

CARRIER AND CAP ASSY-DIFF

ATl S e a e il s o e eI R e | SR SR R et o el o) o iR, R it e VNS L R 1

117 REVISED APRIL 1. 1956



12.002-12.005 REAR AXLE-CARRIER 12.002-12.005

12.002

4438950
329257
329484

12.0035

443649

12.0037

6484223
6484128
6484113

12.0C38

6484489
6484520
6484487

6484488

12.004
455509
434847

6424139
6484071

12.005

g02509
902505
902900
602507
902506
6484224
6484129
€485499
6484496
6484508
6484119
6484511
6484505
6484502
6484514
443169

6484080

R e SR

CAP-DIFF CARRIER

e R i L T e oSN s e PN R 0 R et 0 118 2
ALL S5TH. waeveeenesneancnncnernrnnnnsen SCREW 1/2-20 X 2 1/2..cuvenrnnn, 4
Bl S5 B e ana it = SR s s I A mistp ey 8CREW LOCK.. . vviiinniiniiiia 4

SEAL-DIFF CARRIER TO CASE

SEENS TR R L ot o A ol 2 (o) RN R b P e = AR ) ) )« s el el [ o) g e b o & 1

DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES CASE. RING GEAR AND
PINION. AND SIDE GEARS)

5640‘60!!ll!'.Olllllltlolldbllllllllll 3507 TO1RII\TIOQllQl\tl..llQllb.ll
5640“600-llbocllll.lllubcll.-lclllcsl- 3-54’ TO1PLATIOoa-u.uu.nlotu-uo;sl 1
5680—88.... ------------- LI I AT S BUA A S Y 3-54 TOI—:\ATT—OQ ----- avEsLELIBILLELEDR 1

et

DIFFERENTIAL ASSY (INCLUDES CASE. SIDE GEARS AND
BREAKING IN OIL)

5640-50.uvesscnsosaninsaosnesnsanus »s+» POWER TOCK, USE WITH AXLE RATIO 1
2,87, 3.54, 3.31 AND 3,07 TO 1

S6A0-60 0w nassnihiaiodsn asansasassaannna POWER LOCK, USE WITH AXLE RATIO it
4,09 TO 1

foTa= (O = R e DR P S DOty POWER LOCK, USE WITE AXLE RATIO 1
2.87, 3.54, 3.31 AND 3.07 TO 1

5580-88u e a a nguyd R ewsssessusesrsseanase POWER LOCK, USE WITH AXLE RATIO il
4,09 TO 1

CASE-DIFFERENT 1AL

A SRR s e ko me Siaroh =mem = = HogaEAEEEY akekerabs siamet & o gTy) o tomehelle We LAV (A G A A (o ae o 625 < s oe 1

AR SO - Medis i o b Smesialimd & o R B4 o USE ONLY WITH 3.07 TO 1 RATIO..... 1

SHA0Z603 s s elbiiie svrglare alatiEioata Vi sl vessanve NOT USED POWER LOCKivesunaaasns S T |

SEBCSBB Ly ang e aze dwiiie ain a6 0 S sessasees NOT USED POVER LOCK.ivvioeusnnaasna 1

GEAR AND PINION ASSY-DIFF DRIVING

ALl DDTI . o ¢ e o cnms o = s BEEE & e e St s R T O I o o et pis kot Lo = e R T s o B 1
AT SO e = o s S s e et e i d B HON L e Sers s we o L e e T 1
T D7 S5 (R R e SR F R gt B G PRI e Y07 SEONNG sy AN Rl o o e - AT e 1
ALL 55TH o vt vesae e easansaneennaens B0 TO Luwseenns cninenmeericnas s 1
ATTL S5TH. et o wih o lad o busm b8 = & odle §o wls o am LI L0 TR o I R S o g ORI vt 1
5640—‘60--....q¢..atsana.naucatcnnaal.. Brp O BTG o o ¢ldte o0 Fiorominiabald o Arses e 1
5640—(’30.. ------ v ammeconrehvynrywneer  3p34 TO Taumiaeaiais yoine essasoseas 1
5640—6()-“..;"‘..' ------------- seasnas 2,87 T0O Illalllhtltll.. ----- sanvese 1
5640—’50--g..aa.tu.n-sl.nn--c ---------- B O TS i | ey v R R R e 1
5640-60caannss o Satn et i o) b @ p e 25001 TO Egiivans e e ons paoeens evess 1
56B0-BBiiannacannnsea ceassunnssansssae 3,54 TO luwinennnnaannnnaanan eaees 1
5680‘88.-:.aa;aaaaan¢...t||aaa|cca|||| Ao i LB S i~y Y § PR T TR S € iE
S6B0-88.iiaiurananss seeernrens sevnssene 3,07 TO Llucusanasssaansnnannns evasr 1
SO H0=BE  reiaisia/a 5 e bie w e aia ey e ) I 0 T R g T R e R seesase 1
56802884 i whaaiesrnnms inn ceaana serrsaas 409 TO Lowwmmnssossvenenssmsseess 1
ALL 55TH ............................. SCREW 3/B-24 X 25/%2, S8I.OTTED, 12
SELF LOCKING

ALL 56TIIOQI.ii‘t...0I|Illll0|lll0¢ll.0 SCREW 7/16-20 X 7/80.. ---------- 10

118 REVISED APRIL 1., 1956

S



12.0105-12.0161 REAR AXLE-CARRIER 12.0105-12.0161

12.0105

476582

434855

446227
6484084
6484090
6484085
6484091

12.0107

6484081
6481082
6484083
6484086
6484087
6484088
6484089

12.011

455671

12.012

446090
6484053

12.0123

6484094

12.0125

64824092

12.0161

446101
465192
465198
6484057
6484125
6484058
443898
6484095
443942
6484097

BEARING-DIFF DRIVING PINION

Yo s O e e e SO e Pt s REAR, :20 DEGREES+ it s ietmn ot s'umn.
LLL 56TH.-;u.aallufaaaoanaouualtooaaal CONEC INNER&.c.aoo;.u.......-..ca;
ALL SéTHtlnuuohaaaavlata-uaaa.aannouil CONE‘ OUTER.......................

o PP e e

ALL S6TH.wvaeiiswsidns sveaiuniavan aensitg U CURY THNER . SETii b ulite ot o ¥aes abuldisien
ALL 56T;¥llﬁlllib|. IIIIIII LK S0 I B B BE S BB IR A ) CUP) OIJT‘E:R“l.tlll‘..tl!l.‘..t‘.b.

SHIM-DIFF. DRIVING PINION BEARING ADJUSTING

ALL 56THDOb.'lOlOOOJll'llillllllllllot .003 INNERA.QAJlllll..nl.llltt.’.‘
ALL 56TH.;|...¢..aa.ol--natllnollllna. .OOS INNER¢.¢¢-Alllo;sbooututtovlu
ALL 56TH‘CI|.l.l.lll.oit...nll!lt.c..l .010 INNER.-...aalt--s.nnh..vn.oct
ALL 56TH.Il‘45...\'...!‘...“..."!ll. .003 OUTER;;...acaa.n-onal.unn;oa.
ALL SéTHciaa;oaaa.oa---oi-oohcvlloauaa |005 OUTERtn...-An.o..o'---.o...vo
ALL 56THI|I|||I..Oll..itllilocllltttl. 010 oUTER.-....lao--;..an.o.....-
ALL 56TECQUOQA.Qlll..lt..llb.lll..llli |030 OUTERl..liAIIl.lbbi..lllltbll

NN 0N DS

SLEEVE-DIFF DRIVING PINION BEARING

5540—60*801¢100lloill.ouauaoaa--lo-u.o 25 DEGREES ........................ 1

OIL SEAL ASSY-DIFF DRIVING PINION BEARING FRONT

AL SETEERG 1% 05 o oo S e o e e e AT «) BT Y dtel o] = e A [ Ll e e 1

ALL 56THIOID...‘.i.loolllcl...ld.ll..l ¢ésuwnnos $RsGAaCONOoumBIBPEEABIETDPDLOS 1

GASKET-DIFF. DRIV. PINION BEAR. FRONT OIL SEAL

ALL 56TH‘C..ll..l..l...ittllllll.llblu GOEANSICLAsIARARRENDIOAIRNIQOELESSEDNDDN 1

OIL SLINGER-DIFF. DRIVING PINION

ALL 56THI‘ID|Q..Oth...t..‘t.blllQ.'l. bR EaBssIDEARRIsOONOIVOEBDEOSESYOIRVOOIOEDR 1-

UNIVERSAL JOINT FLANGE-DIFF DRIVING PINION

SFAO-bOM R LA g e e e R s USE WITH SPICER: JT:. . fucemmzzoticns 1
554D-60U ey s Caie s e s s e L SRR PEIRAMATIC S . w58 o vt m b/ S 84 ey 1
T3B0n vt m B rmae b Al o TE T i SR T T ULTRAMATICS 0 4 va e wolabdmniansie e s = s 1
SEAD =D~ 0newsw tie s va @ oo dba's bidass eveea ULTRAMATIC. . ivncennascvvoaannnssn 1
564C-60-700isusesannns rivabeeektanadey MANUAE: SHIFT TRANSc saatbeseoasian: 1
56B0-88uiciasnsannins vih bedarinestvaos. ULTRAMATIC: s duwaa vesssevsasncssnve 1
ALL 55T, (4 wdstaies AT ey e WASHER. .. oot eri i n e b
ALL 56TH¢|-;.cccallolaaonaaocoulnnoccl WASHER 3/4 nnnnnnnnn seshainnna s 1
Alile-55T Hns o ol Sl ambmnhs il o GiEaE e NUT 1-14cisneonsranasscans seeens 1
ALL SéTHucn..nclo.loaadoanabon.llcaao. NUT 3/4'16‘ llllllll S0 2aunpale 1

119 REVISED JULY 1, 1956



12.0162-12.023 REAR AXLE-CARRIER 12.0162-12.023
12.0162 DUST SHIELD-DIFF DRIVING PINION UNIV JT FLANGE
44389% 0 T 0 1
6484095 AALL SSTHIOOI.“I...lldl......‘ll..l‘l. 4 4 648 844anRaann A4 300D EOPOIOIBIYDIRDBIGSLETN l
12.018 PIN{ON-OIFFERENTIAL (SIDE GEAR)
446146 LN T o (N 2
6484073 ALL 56T vennse caoveveenasnasvasnseraas NOT USED POWER LOCKuensinnnanennnas 2
12.019 PIN-DIFF PINION
455508 S 0 R 1 5 2 Y 1
6484074 ALL 56TI‘§‘OOtlAQlllll..l.llll.l.ll.‘l!. r“OT USED POWER LOCK11¢¢..;;....... 1
202560 - S 1 LOCK PIN.. vt e eeeievmmernnsnnanan 1
©484144 5540-50-700ense Cisereanuratsenanutsnas LOCK PIN, NOT USED POWER LOCK... 1
6484075 S5680-838¢inaann seresbtanuraatonesaunbaa LOCK PI¥, XOT USED POWER LOCK... 1
12.0194 THRUST BLOCK-DIFF AXLE SHAFT
446138 S S U 1
12.020 THRUST WASHER-DIFF PINION
4557347 ALl BT ettt it tv ettt v s nnr s tnaassane tmasreerrrrernerans et an e 2
6484077 ALL 55THeeeannnee Cibiesasraansraaaan NOT USED POWER LOCKeevsnneannnvans 2
12.021 GEAR-DIFFERENTIAL (SIDE GEAR)
445147 L 02 o < O e P 2
6484072 ALL S54THe i viessonnaas seseovaarssaacens NOT USED POWER LOCK . iuivaseesvones 2
12.0213 K{IT-DIFFERENTIAL SIOE GEAR AND PINtON REPAIR
6484143 5640_60’"70--5----..qﬁalt;n-n-qaaallq.l NOT USED PO'\II‘ER LOCK..ltutastcghs-- 1
6484124 B5EB0-88 1 st st nonesennnaann teesciaass DBOT USED POTER LOCKueseswnssnaannne 1
12.022 THRUST WASHER-DIFF GEAR
455344 1 T 1 2 A O3] THICK .. i ieurrvmnveuanrannnn 2
436052 L T 0360 THICK .ttt it i i rnvnnnnnnn 2
4360673 R0 S - V04T THICK .. ittt iie e e e sasannn 2
476064 ALL SO0TH ettt i s ittt enmte e nan 0t e O 1 2
6484076 BLL S58THuseversansasaaaonnananasarssne NCT USED POWER LOCKe.vivesnwras ave 2
REAR AXLE-CASE & SHAFT
12.023 CASE ASSEMBLY
4456852 55 7 L 1
473089 554060 ., i i et ar e et USE WITZ TORSION LEVEL SUSPENSION. 1
473087 58 = 1
6484225 5640_60‘7000Aln...cnn-ouuaalcc-ltoo..; P U SR EASSLALARNSBEAASIIVAVERSEOOLOIEDIDOLESDNS 1
6484220 5640 (BODY 5622)iuiuisesanncans vesovssse WITH CONVEXRTIONAL SPRINGS..cvas ees 1
6484123 5680‘880 uuuuuu e84 s MAaBsuED 44408 SanASan sLanNBRRSESsamED 4886334002 EVUND LN ADLSS 1
496205 F: AR T3 1 o O PLUG S/8-18 MEX ..y iiinnnnennnrs 2
G1132186 ALL S6THuieieocaaonmstaaantosncannaraa PLUG, 3/4 HDLESS SOCKET, DRAIN.. 1
4717248 B L 55T . e ettt it r e eee i GASKET, PLUG et it ve v et annnas 2
434693 LN R S=T STREW 1/2-20 X 1 1/4, TO 1
CARSIER CAP 3TOF ’
6484294 ALL 56TEA.---.q.noa-sadaaaal; sasdeaan SCF’.EW 1/2-13 X 2 ]./4‘ BEARING 4
CAP
4473804 LS I P 1 L LOCKNUT 1/2-20, SET SCREW....... 1
302700 ALL S5TH.u i i i it sttt e snnennrnnans CASKET, LOCKNUT. c .ot iii it ennne 1

REVISED JULY 1. 1956



12.0232-

12.0232

6484146
6484079
6484256
6484255
G444594

12.0234

6484127
6484078

12.0235

316673

12.029

446802
446395
6484217
6484106
G103%46
126985
251531
203913
G108641
G103410

12.0295
348645
324944

6484107

112.030

334022
323137

12.031
354267
354414

12.0313
370825
436583
370822
436584

12.0313 REAR AXLE-CASE & SHAFT 12.0232-12.0313

COVER-CASE

5640_60'700.. IIIIIIIIIII [ B EEE A NN A ] S AS B LA NELELLALERDIBEIPDPOOGELIVOSOOLOENLDLES 1

5680'880!llll.....&..bbl&tll lllll seavy BS540 0nacestANERGOIRRAGCRUERBOIBSOLALRLNGS 1

5640-60-700eannn vessrsvaassasanmban e SCREW 5/16-18 X 5/Biussasncecess O

5680-8810cunnenrans tesveecosoanerones  SCREW 3/8-16 X 5/Busecsvocnnsnce O

BLL SBTH.iiiiennsavnnnns PLUG 3/4 SQ. HdD., FILLER.s.esuss 1
GASKET-CASE COVER

S640-50-T00 e ennacennssosssssasssocsnas casrsanans Cestrecercinsccerenenns e 1

5E80-881 cnseassnsensrssssessseistonnsns setecassrnssstsorsssnsssessoennnss 1
CLIP-CASE BRAKE TUBE

P13 2
SHAFT

L2 e T Y« O 2

535710 A S 2

BEAD-00-TC0eaevesoessosnonannnssosssns sotassnnnn Citeiiiiesrerseesavsaeer 2

5680-884aennnsrerseratassastatoncanrons cesnnnnnn RN Cererenanrnsse 2

55406501+« n s v s s rae et e e aen WASHER 3/8. .0 eueanevnennrnnannn 2

11 Lo S WASHER 7/8. v vuneinennennnnnnnns 2

5540601 1 st e enn et anriar i NUT 3/4-16 0 nenvnnennrinnrennens 2

17 o J NUT 7/B=14. . iieinsrnnennrennnn 2

T o T Yo B COTTER PIN 1/8 X 1-3/8.......... 2

5151: 1o R COTTER PIN 3/16 X 1-3/4......... 2
BEARING-SHAFT

3T 1o T Y o S 2

)7L D 2

ALL SeTH-..cc-llcc..ao;oc..oouuucl.... eav IS AEasAcsasmana NI BIOOLARNGAINN NGO S 2
GUARD-SHAFT BEARING OIL

T o T o SN 2

1535 1= U 2
GASKET-SHAFT BEARING QOIL GUARD

371 Yo P 2

17 (o JA R A 2
OIL SEAL KIT-SHAFT

5540-60 .« v et aee e e 1T WHEEL . ettt e et iienienneanenrnnns 2

11 o T WHEEL . ot s et eeeeeeeneannens, 2

5540-60. 1 v vttt benn e PIR 41 [oto) PO 1

37 o PR 4 1ox o] I 1



12.0315-12.0341 REAR AXLE-CASE & SHAFT 12.0315-12.0341
12.0315 OIL SEAL-SHAFT BEARING

FRAHL  SEAI o . fad A i e o W L il LARERIS o =1 fiss o M il 3 2

BREBLS. DB van e i s ke ey s i o e TR NI 2

EAOT0.  HEAOUED s )y e R S - i S PR ety e N e 2

e R e S R BT 5 ot S e 2

6484109  ALL S6THeusessessnsasessnnsanasnnssoss TNAER : R
12.032 RETAINER-SHAFT BEARING OfL SEAL

ERSHTHT Tl s s - ¢ T AR et PR A « WAL T oS RS 2
12.033 GASKET-SHAFT BEARING OIL SEAL RETAINER

I ¢ R e A P 2

R 2
12.0332 RETAINER~SHAFT BEARING

BRI R L e R e e e s TN R e 2
12.0333 GASKET-SHAFT BEARING RETAINER

RGBT AU BTN . oRe i Sl e g S ainis | B L ma e b S SRR Sy e b 2
12.0334 WASHER-SHAFT BEARING RETAINING

B0 A e e s i e e 2
12.034 SHIM-SHAFT BEARING

BOQUET. | RGABCEO s « iy b e S L et SO ) sy Y e e B 2300 X

BZILL0 55B0ursnnriusannene e e e A P i s S AT x

L T O A A i R T S R A X

RORTBT. 55 300 i e g e e o i il b 5 T iR s A S E e A X

320629  5540-60- .. urnnsenneernreaneeaeee e o S R e g A X

MARTADS  TBHAOLL . At - o el R e B A X
12.0340 KEY-SHAFT

SRATEAE  SREmAl TN UL s i s e e A RES U - 2 e R e e g 2

NI - gt e SO ey Wt SRS S L R R e 2
12.0341 SEAL-SHAFT NUT OIL

Arionay e e e S TR R e e o e 2

REVISED DEC. 15, 1955



	12_117
	12_118
	12_119
	12_120
	12_120A
	12_120B



